

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2880

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

March 25

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 and 9 and insert:

2 “(a) ‘Fluoroscopy’ means a technique for generating X-ray images and for presenting the X-ray  
3 images simultaneously and continuously as a visible image.”.

4 After line 13, insert:

5 “(d) ‘To practice fluoroscopy’ means to initiate the generation of X-rays and to acquire visible  
6 images for the purpose of medical diagnosis.”.

7 On page 2, line 19, delete “readily available at the time that the fluoroscopic” and insert “in the  
8 building where the fluoroscopic procedure is taking place at the time that the”.

9 On page 3, line 2, delete “August” and insert “January”.

10

---